# L08000079272

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(133,121)				
(0) (0) (1)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Certified copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
·				
•				

Office Use Only



200133265152

07/23/08--01011--017..\*\*125.00

7/21/08

OB JUL 23 AM IO: 18
SECRETARY OF STATE

## COVER LETTER

' TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJI	ECT: Hyperflow Medical, LLC	;	
5000		ted Liability Compa	any)
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing	g.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this ma	tter to the following	<b>;</b> :
	Antonio N Fernandez		
		(Name of Person)	
	Hyperflow Medical, LLC		
		(Firm/Company)	
	P O Box 2665		
		(Address)	
	Windermere, FL 34786		
	(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code	2)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	
Rich	Evans CPA	at ( 407	736-0221
	(Name of Person)	(Area Cod	e & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:		
<b>✓</b> \$125.	.00 Filing Fee \$\sum \\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Co (additional copy	py Certificate of Status &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrati Division Clifton B 2661 Exe	ourier Address ion Section of Corporations suilding ecutive Center Circle see, FL 32301



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

July 24, 2008

ANTONIO N. FERNANEZ PO BOX 2665 WINDERMERE, FL 34786

SUBJECT: HYPERFLOW MEDICAL, LLC Ref. Number: W08000034971

We have received your document for HYPERFLOW MEDICAL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Letter Number: 208A00042976

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:						
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:						
Hyperflow Medical, LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability)	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")					
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liab	ility Company is:				
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:					
5203 Tildens Grove Blvd	P O Box 2665					
Windermere, FL 34786	Windermere, FL 34786					
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the results and the Florida street address of	egistered agent are:  Slvd  ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	SECRETARY OF STATE AND ANASSEE FLORIDA				
City, State, as	FLnd Zip					
Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as regis  Registered Agent's Signature.	accept service of process for the ab his certificate, I hereby accept the c. I further agree to comply with the rformance of my duries, and I am f tered agent as provided for in Cha	appointment as he provisions of all familiar with and				

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:
"MGR" = Mana	_	
"MGRM" = Mai	naging Member	
MGRM		Antonio N Fernandez
		5203 Tildens Grove Blvd
		Windermere, FL 34786
<del>-</del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	<del></del>	***************************************
TICLE V: Effective n effective date is list 90 days after the days	ate of filing.)	e date of filing:
	Signature of a member	er or an authorized representative of a member
	of this document const that the facts stated h	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.)
		tunio Nicolas Fernandez 50 5
	T	
	1 y	yped or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)